KA Lk
(R HEA B A )

A Collection of Classic
Chinese Jokes

HRIEA BE

o
#hox & e &
FOREIGN LANGUAGES PRESS



ERT 8%
(WEXHIEEAR)
A Collection of Classic
Chinese Jokes

Tk mEAEA B

i
w

@%xkﬁ.g

FOREIGN LANGUAGES PRESS



EBEMRBKE (CIP) #iE

ST DOEERTHE 2 (W) WA, =, ELR
—dbat: Fh3CHiREAL, 201012

(£ ML )

ISBN 978-~7-119-06756-8

1. D% 0. D3 OB

M. O3 —BHE — W B OAE —h E — 51— %5 V. DH319.4: |
thE AR B B I CIPM BRI R (2010) 2305718

| R WP

BERE: B B %
Fhmigit: [ S BRI
EDR . % 3

Z#EE KK Ck
[ ] R EA %HF
EEE WAL @B
A -g 58

©201 1403 R
oA TERR
B gy . FirE
HREAIT: 3L
M HE: PEEICHPERK AR RE4S
BRBI#RTS: 100037
a Ht: hitpi/fwww.flp.com.cn
B & (010) 68320579/68996067 ( M4 )
(010 ) 68995844/68995852 ( KFTHE)
(010) 68327750/68996164 ( BTHLEE)
w . SRICEpRLT
$H: WAL /A AE
Z: 720mm x 1020mm 1/16
. 95
. 16T
A
e 201 14EV SRR 20114610 H S5 1 RS 1R Bl
2. ISBN 978-7-119-06756-8
#t: 24.00 JC M AR, TUES

HEFHNIHB T

&
&
H
af

BHLR  HEDIEEE A B



KX 811 5 | Echoes from the Classics



ATH
B
W
Bk
“EEE
RIK
Sk
EREX
REK
REXK
i

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

22

An Upstart

Preventing Heatstroke

Ice Water

Not Suffering Losses

Not Being Quiet

Not a Vegetarian

Illiteracy

Shilly-shally to Cut and Sew
Being Unworthy

Copying an Elegiac Address
Couldn’t String Them Together
Two Smiths Moving Houses
Geomantic Omens

Falling Down Again
Nothing in the Belly

A True Man

A Dull County Magistrate

A Barber



HE
&4
VN
F=F
EFN
58
e
B
P15
T BORE
03K
A&
13
BN
iUy
BXRE

AR

23

25

26

27

28

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

39

41

42

43

Playing the Zither
Stealing a Head of Cattle
To Offset Debt

'The Third Year

Buying Grain

Bean Curd

An Envious Woman
Picking up the Closestool
Avoiding Debt

The Target Assisting in Fighting
The Dog Head Tutor
Buying Gold

Scratching the Ground
Yawning

Being Fond of Eating
Dreaming of

Delicious White Liquor

A Red Date



45

47

49

N

52

53

SS

56

58

59

60

61

62

64

65

66

A Book of Begging Alms
Absent-mindedness

The Singed Clothing Tail
Urgent Tears

Taboo of Credit
Teaching Methods
Entertaining to Tea
Borrowing an Ox

Being Henpecked
Sawing an Arrow Shaft
A Sleep Method

An Old Widower
Cheekiness

Li Sanlao

Old Tongsheng

It’s Faster with Six Feet
A Curse

Seeking a Famous Doctor for Yama



AE
ER
At

=)
2

4

Ht

tAJL

H2=3

15K 1819

BET

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

A Carpenter

Hiding Meat

Praying to Buddha
Biting a Nose

Being Afraid of Cold

A Poor Scholar

Infants Born in
Seventh-month Pregnancy
Stinginess

Kidnapping the Bride
A Daughter-in-law with
| a Glib Tongue

Poor Xiucai

Three Undesired Things
Fanning a Corpse
Forgetfulness

Being Born Too Late

A Lice



AR
R
HE
U
INRET
BB

5H
I
SLAEFE
IRk
wHF
W
B3t
—EREK

=%

5ARIZ

106

107

108

109

110

111

113

114

118

116

117

118

119

120

122

123

Salted Egg

Limited Age

Face Reading

Missing the Boatman
Five Taels per Urination
A Lawsuit Between
Shoes and Socks

A Portrayal

Heartache

Farming by Brothers
Smelling the Smell
Promising a Future Date
Poplar Seedlings

Being Justifiable
Unwillingness to

Give up Even a Hair
Doctor’s Compensation

Giving Meals to Others



B
R i
B3
3
ok
BAO
e
EBIE
i8R

#ERC

124

125

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

135

Meeting a Burglar
Patching up a Lie
Preferring to Be Kicked
Dipping in the Wine
Contending for the Seat
The Big Open Mouth
Bosom Friends

Zhuge Ke

To Withdraw a Dudie

Postscript






= v
::}:_\ %

AREH, GEERL, WMWK, FEER, KH: “SREF
T, BbmEESR , TRAEERNY. 7 HEH: “EARBAT
SRIRPR SN, PR TR T —4, d R ik, 7

An Upstart

An upstart was walking in his garden one morning. He suddenly
felt unwell. His wife asked what the matter was. He replied, “When 1
looked at the flowers this morning, the dewdrops from the roses made
me ill. Would you be so kind as to give the doctor an urgent call to
ask for medicine?” The wife replied, “Darling, did you forget, in the
early days when we begged for food together, we were once caught in
a downpour in the bamboo forest and stayed there the whole night.

We were accustomed to such a life then.”



i F

HHEZA, KRR, FHELGN, REFXRLdEE, A
HpEW. —BA#HH: “IISFREF, BAUMWEXT, REHR
o 7 BH: “AILARAG? 7 FH: “FlbEEHL, MibdER
JTH, "

Preventing Heatstroke

During the intensely hot months of summer, government officials
wished to look for a summer resort. They argued with one another
about where to go. Someone said, “X mountain is tranquil and
elegant.” Another one suggested, “X temple is cool and refreshing.”
An old man came in and said, “The mountain and temple both
may be good, but neither is as good as this law court. Surely it is the
coolest location.” “Why?” asked the officials. The old man answered,
“All the other places have sunshine, but only here can you see the sky,

but never sunshine.”

Note: Here sunshine implies equitableness.



>7ICK

—RIBEERER, BRUOKER, JTILGRERR, HAEN
WA, HEE: “UXEKAER, BIFER®IL. 7 RZEFR, ©
WRR. BE. el —FR, EARET. "

Ice Water

A foolish son-in-law was invited to dinner by his wife’s family. After
eating some delicious ice cubes, he wrapped up several pieces, put
them in his waist pocket, and took them back to his wife, “I have
come to bring you a special delicacy from your father’s home.” When
looking for the ice in his waist pocket, to his surprise, he found it had
already melted away. He said, “How inconsiderate it was of the ice to

run away, leaving only a puddle of pee here.”



RETF

KHMEZH, —HHSMER, EMME—F, 52, #
B, TELT, BEYRESY, HEMURE; ARESAR, 17
AR, W%, RORE, KPMmMEEFEE:. “CRHERE
%, BoRfEE. 7 8, RFHEK, BELEE.

Not Suffering Losses

One day a foolish man wanted to visit his relative. Seeing a carriage
just outside his door, he bargained with its driver, but thought it was
too expensive. He decided to walk and hire a carriage at the half-
way point in order to save some money. Unexpectedly, there were
very few people and carriages on the way. When he was walking near
the midpoint, he saw a carriage and inquired about the price for his
journey. On the contrary, the price from there was even higher than
from his home. He muttered to himself, “It’s cheaper to hire one from
home.” Realizing that, he ran back home and hired a carriage from

there.



RITHLERK. FHERRE, SEH: “AR, §1—
o 7 AR TIERW., 7 SEH: XA, EIH—HF. 7
HERAZRE, SEH: “HEEAK, &h—HK 7

Not Being Quiet

In one particular drinking game, silence should be maintained.
During the feast someone farted, and the host said, “The one who
makes noise must be punished by drinking one glass of wine.” The
man said, “That noise was from a fart.” The host said, “Once again
for not being quiet. You will be punished with one more glass.” All
of the guests couldn’t help laughing at such an occurrence. The host
announced, “All attendants made a noise, so each of you should be

punished with one glass of wine.”



RUCE

— ANBRE, B#E%k, HAXBE: “BHEERE, BEER]
Co " KIFZ, MEHK, BMABHERE, BAEH: “HEE
WL, FE—H, 7 KB: “GREXNK—-ABRIEER, TEEE
AAa?”

Not a Vegetarian

One day a farmer came across a hungry tiger who wanted to eat
him. The farmer pleaded for his life saying, “I've got a big porker at
home in the pigsty, how about eating it instead of me?” The tiger
nodded and followed him. The farmer asked his wife to get the porker
and feed the tiger. The wife was unwilling and said, “We have more
bean curd; perhaps that could also fill the tiger.” Her husband said,

“For such a ferocious creature it is, how could it be a vegetarian?”



