

笑林广记选

(汉英对照插图本)

A Collection of Classic Chinese Jokes

[清] 游戏主人 编著 郑孝先 袁孝竞



笑林广记选 (汉英对照插图本)

A Collection of Classic **Chinese Jokes**

[清]游戏主人 编著 郑孝先 袁孝竞



图书在版编目(CIP)数据

笑林广记选: 汉英对照 / (清)游戏主人编著; 袁孝竞,郑孝先译.

一北京:外文出版社,2010.12

(经典回声)

ISBN 978-7-119-06756-8

1.①笑… Ⅱ.①游… ②袁… ③郑…

Ⅲ. ①英语—汉语—对照读物②笑话—中国—古代—选集 IV.①H319.4: I

中国版本图书馆CIP数据核字(2010)第230571号

策划:胡开敏

责任编辑: 杨春燕 杨 璐

装帧设计: 图 吾昱设计工作室

印刷监制:冯 浩

经典回声 笑林广记选

[清]游戏主人 编著

袁孝竞 郑孝先 选译

李世伋 插图

©2011外文出版社

出版人:呼宝民

总 编 辑:李振国

出版发行:外文出版社

地 址:中国北京西城区百万庄大街24号

邮政编码: 100037

网 址: http://www.flp.com.cn

电 话: (010)68320579/68996067(总编室)

(010)68995844/68995852(发行部)

(010)68327750/68996164(版权部)

印 制:外文印刷厂

经 销:新华书店 / 外文书店

开 本: 720mm×1020mm 1/16

印 张: 9.5

字 数: 16千字

装 别: 平装

版 次: 2011年1月第1版 2011年1月第1版第1次印刷

书 号: ISBN 978-7-119-06756-8

定 价: 24.00 元

建议上架:双语学习

经典回声 Echoes from the Classics

暴富	2	An Upstart
避暑	3	Preventing Heatstroke
冰水	5	Ice Water
不吃亏	6	Not Suffering Losses
不默	7	Not Being Quiet
不吃素	8	Not a Vegetarian
不识字	9	Illiteracy
不下剪	10	Shilly-shally to Cut and Sew
不肖	11	Being Unworthy
抄祭文	12	Copying an Elegiac Address
凑不起	13	Couldn't String Them Together
二匠迁居	14	Two Smiths Moving Houses
风水	15	Geomantic Omens
复跌	17	Falling Down Again
腹内全无	18	Nothing in the Belly
大丈夫	19	A True Man
呆县丞	20	A Dull County Magistrate
待诏	22	A Barber

弹琴	23	Playing the Zither
盗牛	25	Stealing a Head of Cattle
抵帐	26	To Offset Debt
第三年	27	The Third Year
籴米	28	Buying Grain
豆腐	30	Bean Curd
妒妇	31	An Envious Woman
掇桶	32	Picking up the Closestool
躲债	33	Avoiding Debt
垛子助阵	34	The Target Assisting in Fighting
狗头师	35	The Dog Head Tutor
购金	36	Buying Gold
刮地皮	37	Scratching the Ground
呵欠	39	Yawning
好啖	41	Being Fond of Eating
梦美酒	42	Dreaming of
		Delicious White Liquor

/1.//b /rb		
化缘簿	44	A Book of Begging Alms
恍惚	45	Absent-mindedness
火烧裳尾	47	The Singed Clothing Tail
急泪	49	Urgent Tears
忌赊	50	Taboo of Credit
教法	52	Teaching Methods
留茶	53	Entertaining to Tea
借牛	55	Borrowing an Ox
惧内	56	Being Henpecked
锯箭杆	58	Sawing an Arrow Shaft
磕睡法	59	A Sleep Method
老鳏	60	An Old Widower
老面皮	61	Cheekiness
李三老	62	Li Sanlao
老童生	64	Old Tongsheng
六只脚快	65	It's Faster with Six Feet
骂	66	A Curse
冥王访名医	67	Seeking a Famous Doctor for Yama

A Carpenter	68	木匠
Hiding Meat	69	匿肉
Praying to Buddha	70	念佛
Biting a Nose	71	啮鼻
Being Afraid of Cold	72	怕冷
A Poor Scholar	73	贫士
Infants Born in	74	七月儿
Seventh-month Pregnancy		
Stinginess	75	悭吝
Kidnapping the Bride	76	抢婚
A Daughter-in-law with	78	巧嘴媳妇
a Glib Tongue		
Poor Xiucai	79	穷秀才
Three Undesired Things	80	三不要
Fanning a Corpse	81	扇尸
Forgetfulness	82	善忘
Being Born Too Late	83	生太晚
A Lice	84	虱子

咸蛋	106	Salted Egg
限岁	107	Limited Age
相面	108	Face Reading
想船家	109	Missing the Boatman
小恭五两	110	Five Taels per Urination
鞋袜讼	111	A Lawsuit Between
		Shoes and Socks
写真	113	A Portrayal
心疼	114	Heartache
兄弟种田	115	Farming by Brothers
嗅味	116	Smelling the Smell
许日子	117	Promising a Future Date
杨树苗	118	Poplar Seedlings
有理	119	Being Justifiable
一毛不拔	120	Unwillingness to
		Give up Even a Hair
医赔	122	Doctor's Compensation
与人家吃	123	Giving Meals to Others

遇偷	124	Meeting a Burglar
圆谎	125	Patching up a Lie
愿脚踢	127	Preferring to Be Kicked
蘸酒	128	Dipping in the Wine
争坐	129	Contending for the Seat
挣大口	130	The Big Open Mouth
知音	131	Bosom Friends
诸葛恪	132	Zhuge Ke
追度牒	133	To Withdraw a <i>Dudie</i>
译者后记	135	Postscript



此为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com

暴富

有暴富者,晓起看花,啾啾称疾,妻问何疾,答曰: "今早看花,被蔷薇露滴损了,可急召医用药。" 其妻曰: "官人你忘却了当初和你乞食时,在竹林下被大雨淋了一夜,也只如此。"

An Upstart

An upstart was walking in his garden one morning. He suddenly felt unwell. His wife asked what the matter was. He replied, "When I looked at the flowers this morning, the dewdrops from the roses made me ill. Would you be so kind as to give the doctor an urgent call to ask for medicine?" The wife replied, "Darling, did you forget, in the early days when we begged for food together, we were once caught in a downpour in the bamboo forest and stayed there the whole night. We were accustomed to such a life then."

避暑

官值暑月,欲觅避凉之地。同僚纷议,或曰某山幽雅,或曰某寺清闲。一老人进曰:"山寺虽好,总不如此座公厅,最是凉快。"官曰:"何以见得?"答曰:"别处多有日头,独此处有天无日。"

Preventing Heatstroke

During the intensely hot months of summer, government officials wished to look for a summer resort. They argued with one another about where to go. Someone said, "X mountain is tranquil and elegant." Another one suggested, "X temple is cool and refreshing." An old man came in and said, "The mountain and temple both may be good, but neither is as good as this law court. Surely it is the coolest location." "Why?" asked the officials. The old man answered, "All the other places have sunshine, but only here can you see the sky, but never sunshine."

Note: Here sunshine implies equitableness.

冰水

一呆婿至妻家留饭,偶食冻水美味,乃以纸裹数块,纳入腰间带归。谓妻曰:"汝父家有佳味,我特携来啖汝。"索之腰中,已消溶矣。惊曰:"如何撒出一脬尿,竟自逃走了。"

Ice Water

A foolish son-in-law was invited to dinner by his wife's family. After eating some delicious ice cubes, he wrapped up several pieces, put them in his waist pocket, and took them back to his wife, "I have come to bring you a special delicacy from your father's home." When looking for the ice in his waist pocket, to his surprise, he found it had already melted away. He said, "How inconsiderate it was of the ice to run away, leaving only a puddle of pee here."

不吃亏

某甲性迂拙,一日出外省亲,适门外有一车,与之讲价,嫌贵,宁愿步行,拟在中途雇车,自思价必稍廉;不料车少人稀,行至半路,方见一车,索价反昂,某甲喃喃自语道:"还是归去雇车,较为便宜。"言罢,反奔回家,雇车复往。

Not Suffering Losses

One day a foolish man wanted to visit his relative. Seeing a carriage just outside his door, he bargained with its driver, but thought it was too expensive. He decided to walk and hire a carriage at the half-way point in order to save some money. Unexpectedly, there were very few people and carriages on the way. When he was walking near the midpoint, he saw a carriage and inquired about the price for his journey. On the contrary, the price from there was even higher than from his home. He muttered to himself, "It's cheaper to hire one from home." Realizing that, he ran back home and hired a carriage from there.

不默

众行酒令要默饮。席中有放屁者,令官曰: "不默,罚一杯。" 其人曰: "乃是屁响。"令官曰: "又不默,再罚一杯。" 举座为之大笑。令官曰: "通座皆不默,各罚一杯。"

Not Being Quiet

In one particular drinking game, silence should be maintained. During the feast someone farted, and the host said, "The one who makes noise must be punished by drinking one glass of wine." The man said, "That noise was from a fart." The host said, "Once again for not being quiet. You will be punished with one more glass." All of the guests couldn't help laughing at such an occurrence. The host announced, "All attendants made a noise, so each of you should be punished with one glass of wine."

不吃素

一人遇饿虎,将遭啖,其人哀恳曰: "圈有肥猪,愿将代己。" 虎许之,随至其家。唤妇取猪喂虎,妇不舍曰: "所有豆腐颇多,亦堪一饱。" 夫曰: "你看这样一个狠主客,可是肯吃素的么?"

Not a Vegetarian

One day a farmer came across a hungry tiger who wanted to eat him. The farmer pleaded for his life saying, "I've got a big porker at home in the pigsty, how about eating it instead of me?" The tiger nodded and followed him. The farmer asked his wife to get the porker and feed the tiger. The wife was unwilling and said, "We have more bean curd; perhaps that could also fill the tiger." Her husband said, "For such a ferocious creature it is, how could it be a vegetarian?"